CH \$165.00 30531

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM687574

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank, as successor-by-merger to Branch Banking and Trust Company		11/10/2021	banking corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE MCPHERSON COMPANIES, INC.
Street Address:	5051 Cardinal Street
City:	Trussville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35173
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3053168	RENEW
Registration Number:	4457896	RENEW
Registration Number:	2997160	PROTECK
Registration Number:	3062193	MCPHERSON OIL PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4071918	FUEL Z
Registration Number:	3053166	MOP MCPHERSON OIL PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 4044205527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal **Address Line 1:** 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Bush
SIGNATURE:	/JEB/

Total Attachments: 3
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (McPherson)#page1.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (McPherson)#page2.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (McPherson)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 10, 2021

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **TRUIST BANK**, a North Carolina banking corporation, as successor-by-merger to Branch Banking and Trust Company, a North Carolina banking corporation ("**Assignor**"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **THE MCPHERSON COMPANIES, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("**Assignees**"), **without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to**, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, arising under that certain Assignment and Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, by and between Assignee and Assignor (the "**Security Agreement**"), recorded on January 31, 2019 at Reel 6546 Frame 0020, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

9219981.v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

TRUIST BANK, as successor-by-merger to Branch

Banking and Trust Company

("Assignor")

By:

Name: Joshua Petty

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007492 FRAME: 0672

SCHEDULE A

Owned Marks

Mark	Grantors' % Ownership	Jurisdiction(s) and Office Where Registered	Registration Number
"RENEW" word mark	100%	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3,053,168
"RENEW" word mark with logo	100%	United States Patent and Trademark Office	4,457,896
"PROTECK" word mark	100%	United States Patent and Trademark Office	2,997,160
"MCPHERSON OIL. PRODUCTS" word mark	100%	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3,062,193
"FUELZ" word mark with logo	100%	United States Patent and Trademark Office	4,071,918
"MOP McPherson Oil Products" word mark with logo	100%	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3,053,166

RECORDED: 11/11/2021